IN 1

101029346

Docket No.: NHL-DOR-46-DES US

Serial No.: 29/091,924

RADEMARK OFFICE

EXAMINER: D. Clark ART UNIT: 2914 29/091,924 SERIAL NO.:

FILING DATE: August 7, 1998 Lothar GINZEL INVENTOR: TITLE:

METAL PROFILE OR PROFILES (PREFERABLY EXTRUDED)

VARYING LENGTH MADE OF ALUMINUM OR LIGHT METAL

PROFILE OR PROFILES HAVE EITHER A POLISHED, BRIGHT, SMOOTH, GRAINY, ROUGH, ANODIZED, OR SATIN FINISH

PROFILES ARE PREFERABLY USED IN DOORS, DOOR JAMBS, PANELS, MOVABLE PANELS, ROOM SEPARATORS, AND OTHER

BARRIERS WITHIN STRUCTURES OR BUILDING

Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attn.: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION BOX ASSIGNMENTS

March 23, 1999

eceiv

MAR 2 o

999

40E

NO 5 pec

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

Sir:

3-26-99

Please record the attached original documents.

Part 1: Name(s) of conveying parties (Assignor): 1)Lothar GINZEL Additional Names Attached () Yes (X) No

Name and address of receiving party(ies) (Assignee): Part 2: DORMA GmbH + Co. KG Breckerfelder Str. 42-48

D-58256 Ennepetal Fed. Rep. of Germany

Part 3: Nature of conveyance:

() Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name

(X) Other: Corrective Assignment

Execution Date of above: 1) August 25, 1998

Part 4: Application or Patent Number(s):

() If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1)

(X) Patent Application No.(s): 29/091,924

() Patent No.(s):

Part 5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

03/31/1999 INGUYEN 00000021 29091924

01 FC:581

40_00 MP

Nils H. Ljungman, Esq. Nils H. Ljungman & Associates

P.O. Box 130

Greensburg, PA 15601-0130

Part 6: Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 .

Part 7: Method of Payment:

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §3.41.

Part 8: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Nils H. Ljungman, Esq. March 23, 1999 Name of Person Signing Date

Total Number of Pages for Recordation Including Cover Sheet

REEL: 9848 FRAME: 0357



100873730

ATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.:

EXAMINER:

(NOT YET RECEIVED)

ART UNIT: SERIAL NO.: 2900

29/091,924

FILING DATE:

August 7, 1998

INVENTOR:

Lothar GINZEL

TITLE:

METAL PROFILE OR PROFILES (PREFERABLY EXTRUDED) OF VARYING LENGTH MADE OF ALUMINUM OR LIGHT METAL WHICH PROFILE OR PROFILES HAVE EITHER A POLISHED, BRIGHT, SMOOTH, GRAINY, ROUGH, ANODIZED, OR SATTN FINISH; WHICH PROFILES ARE PREFERABLY USED IN DOORS, DOOR JAMES, PANELS,

MOVABLE PANELS, ROOM SEPARATORS, AND OTHER BARRIERS WITHIN STRUCTURES

OR BUILDING

Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601

Docket No.: NHL-DOR-46-DES US

29/091,924

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 BOX ASSIGNMENT

October 30, 1998

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents.

Part 1: Name(s) of conveying party(ies) (Assignor):

1)Lother GINZEL

Additional Names Attached () Yes (X) No

Part 2: Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies) (Assignee):

DORMA GmbH + Co. KG Breckerfelder Str. 42-48

D-58256 Ennepetal Fed. Rep. of Germany

Part 3: Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name Execution Date of above: 1) August 25, 1998

Part 4: Application or Patent Number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1)_

Patent Application No.(s): 29/091,924 (X)

Patent No.(s): ()

Part 5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

<u>Nils H. Ljungman, Esq.</u> Nils H. Ljungman & Associates

P.O. Box 130

Greensburg, PA 15601-0130

Part 6: Total number of applications and patents involved:

Part 7: Method of Payment: A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 氢

Part 8: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is

true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

October 30, 1998 Nils H. Ljungman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Date

Total Number of Pages for Recordation Including Cover State (2)

NHL:hmg/dlb

DOR-46-DES PATENTOR058

REEL: 9848 FRAME: 0358

Deutsch

Übertragungserklärung

NHL File Number: NHL-DOR-46-DES US

SOLE/JOINT

EXAMINER: ART UNIT: SERIAL NO.: (NOT YET RECEIVED) (NOT YET RECEIVED) 29/091,924

FILING DATE:

August 7, 1998

INVENTORS:

Lothar GINZEL
METAL PROFILE OR PROFILES (PREFERABLY EXTRUDED) OF VARYING

LENGTH MADE OF ALUMINUM OR LIGHT METAL WHICH PROFILE OR PROFILES HAVE EITHER A POLISHED, BRIGHT, SMOOTH, GRAINY, ROUGH, ANODIZED, OR SATIN FINISH; WHICH PROFILES ARE PREFERABLY USED IN DOORS, DOOR JAMBS, PANELS, MOVABLE PANELS, ROOM SEPARATORS, AND OTHER

BARRIERS WITHIN STRUCTURES OR BUILDINGS

ASSIGNMENT

	In	cons	ic	lerati	.on	of	One	Dolla	r and	oth	ner	good	and	valuab.	le co	onsideratio	n,	receipt	of	which	is	hereby
acknowl	edge	ed,	I	(we),	ās	as	sign	or(s)	(NAMI	(N)	DES	ERF	INDE	RS ODER	DER	ERFINDER)	[]	NVENTOR (S)]	: Lot	<u>ha</u>	r
GINZE	EL_																					

of: (STADT, LAND) [ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNOR(S) (INVENTOR(S))]: D-58239 Schwerte, Fed. Rep. of Germany

hereby sell, assign and set over the entire right, title and interest for the United States to (NAMEN DES

ANMELDERS ODER DER ANMELDER(IN) [NAME OF ASSIGNEE (COMPANY)]: DORMA GmbH + Co. KG

of: (STADT, LAND) [ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE (COMPANY)]: Breckerfelder Str. 42-48, D-58256 Ennepetal, Fed. Rep. of Germany

PROFILES (PREFERABLY EXTRUDED) OF VARYING LENGTH MADE OF ALUMINUM OR LIGHT METAL WHICH PROFILE OR PROFILES HAVE EITHER A POLISHED, BRIGHT, SMCOTH, GRAINY, ROUGH, ANODIZED, OR SATIN FINISH; WHICH PROFILES ARE PREFERABLY USED IN DOORS, DOOR JAMBS, PANELS, MOVABLE PANELS, ROOM SEPARATORS, AND OTHER BARRIERS WITHIN STRUCTURES OR BUILDINGS

for the application for United States Letters Patent as cited above and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the said letters patent to said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereof, I (we) will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I (we) further covenant and agree that I (we) will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee, said a

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) (DATUM) indicated below.

1) Lothar GINZEL	2)	3)
Printed Name(s) of Inventor(s)	-	(NAMEN DER ERFINDER(S))
X Yothan	2)	3)
Signature(s) of Inventor(s)		(EIGENHÄNDIGE UNTERSCHRIFT DES ERFINDER(S))
1) <u>25. OP</u> 199 <u>8</u> MONAT	2)	TAG MONAT TAG MONAT
Date(s) of Signature(s)		(DATUM)

RECORDED: 03/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9848 FRAME: 0359